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Hebrew text with English translation and Strong's numbers 

1 And the LORD spake unto Moses, saying,

ר ויַדְַבֵּ
spake
H1696

ה ָ יהְו
And the LORD

H3068

אֶל
H413

ה מֹשֶׁ
unto Moses

H4872

לאֵּמֹֽר׃
saying
H559

2 Speak unto the children of Israel, that they bring me an offering: of every man that

giveth it willingly with his heart ye shall take my offering.

ַּברֵּ ד
Speak
H1696

אֶל
H413

י ֵ בנְּ
unto the children

H1121

ל יִשְׂראֵָ
of Israel

H3478

ּ ו תּקְִח
that they bring

H3947

י לִ
H0

תּרְוֽמָּתיִֽ׃
me an offering

H8641

ת מֵאֵ
H853

כלָּ
H3605

אִישׁ
of every man

H376

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ּ נוּ בֶ ְּ יִד
that giveth it willingly

H5068

וֹ ּ לבִ
with his heart

H3820

ּ ו תּקְִח
that they bring

H3947

אֶת
H853

תּרְוֽמָּתיִֽ׃
me an offering

H8641

3 And this is the offering which ye shall take of them; gold, and silver, and brass,

וזְֹאת
H2063

ה הַתּרְומָּ
And this is the offering

H8641

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ּ ו תּקְִח
which ye shall take

H3947

ם אִתָּ מֵֽ
H853

ב זהָָ
of them gold

H2091

סֶף וכֶָ
and silver

H3701

ונּחְֹֽשֶׁת׃
and brass

H5178
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4 And blue, and purple, and scarlet, and fine linen, and goats' hair,

לתֶ ותּכְֵ
And blue

H8504

ן ואְַרגְמָָּ
and purple

H713

עַת ותְוֹלַ
and scarlet

H8438

י ִ שָׁנ
H8144

שׁ ושְֵׁ
and fine linen

H8336

ּיִֽם׃ ועְִז
and goats

H5795

5 And rams' skins dyed red, and badgers' skins, and shittim wood,

ת ועְֹרֹ
skins
H5785

ם אֵילִ
And rams

H352

ים ָּמִ מְאָד
dyed red

H119

ת ועְֹרֹ
skins
H5785

ים תּחְָשִׁ
and badgers

H8476

י ועֲַֽצֵ
wood
H6086

שִׁטִּֽים׃
and shittim

H7848

6 Oil for the light, spices for anointing oil, and for sweet incense,

מֶן לשְֶׁ
Oil
H8081

ר למַָּאֹ
for the light

H3974

בשְָּׂמִים
spices
H1314

מֶן לשְֶׁ
Oil
H8081

ה הַמִּשְׁחָ
for anointing

H4888

רתֶ ולְקְִטֹ
incense

H7004

ים׃ מִּֽ הַסַּ
and for sweet

H5561

7 Onyx stones, and stones to be set in the ephod, and in the breastplate.

י ֵ ואְַבנְ
and stones

H68

הַם שֹׁ
Onyx
H7718

י ֵ ואְַבנְ
and stones

H68

ים מִלאִֻּ
to be set

H4394

ד לאֵָֽפֹ
in the ephod

H646

ולְחַֹֽשֶׁן׃
and in the breastplate

H2833

8 And let them make me a sanctuary; that I may dwell among them.

ּ שׂו ועְָ
And let them make

H6213

י לִ
H0

שׁ ָּ מִקְד
me a sanctuary

H4720

י ושְָֽׁכנַתְִּ
that I may dwell

H7931

בתְּוֹכםָֽ׃
among
H8432
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9 According to all that I shew thee, after the pattern of the tabernacle, and the

pattern of all the instruments thereof, even so shall ye make it.

ל ככְֹּ
H3605

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

אֲניִ
H589

ה מַראְֶ
According to all that I shew

H7200

ָ אֽוֹתךְ
H853

ת אֵ
H853

ית ִ תּבַנְ
and the pattern

H8403

ן ָּ הַמִּשְׁכ
of the tabernacle

H4908

ת ואְֵ
H853

ית ִ תּבַנְ
and the pattern

H8403

כלָּ
H3605

יו ָ כלֵּ
of all the instruments

H3627

ן וכְֵ
H3651

ּ׃ תּעֲַֽשֽׂו
thereof even so shall ye make

H6213

10 And they shall make an ark of shittim wood: two cubits and a half shall be the

length thereof, and a cubit and a half the breadth thereof, and a cubit and a half the

height thereof.

ּ ו ועְָשׂ
And they shall make

H6213

וֹן אֲר
an ark
H727

י עֲצֵ
wood
H6086

ים שִׁטִּ
of shittim

H7848

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

וֹ ּ אָרכְ
shall be the length

H753

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

וֹ ּ רחְָב
the breadth

H7341

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

קֹֽמָתוֹֽ׃
the height

H6967

11 And thou shalt overlay it with pure gold, within and without shalt thou overlay it,

and shalt make upon it a crown of gold round about.

ּ נוּ תּצְפֶַּ
And thou shalt overlay

H6823

אֹתוֹ
H853

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
it with pure

H2889

יִת מִבַּ
within
H1004

וץּ ומִּח
and without

H2351

ּ נוּ תּצְפֶַּ
And thou shalt overlay

H6823

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
it and shalt make

H6213

יו עָלָ
H5921

ר ֵ ז
upon it a crown

H2213

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

סָביִֽב׃
round about

H5439

3



12 And thou shalt cast four rings of gold for it, and put them in the four corners

thereof; and two rings shall be in the one side of it, and two rings in the other side of it.

קְתָּ ויְצַָ
And thou shalt cast

H3332

וֹ ּ ל
H0

ע ַּ אַרבְ
four
H702

ת טַבעָֹּ
rings
H2885

ב זהָָ
of gold
H2091

ה תתַָּ ָ ונְ
for it and put

H5414

ל עַ
H5921

ע ַּ אַרבְ
four
H702

יו פּעֲַֽמֹתָ
corners

H6471

ושְּׁתּיֵ
of it and two

H8147

ת טַבעָֹּ
rings
H2885

עַל
H5921

וֹ צלַעְ
side
H6763

ת הָֽאֶחָ
shall be in the one

H259

ושְּׁתּיֵ
of it and two

H8147

ת טַבעָֹּ
rings
H2885

עַל
H5921

וֹ צלַעְ
side
H6763

הַשֵּׁניִֽת׃
in the other

H8145

13 And thou shalt make staves of shittim wood, and overlay them with gold.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

י ֵּ בדַ
staves
H905

י עֲצֵ
wood
H6086

ים שִׁטִּ
of shittim

H7848

וצְפִּיִתָ
and overlay

H6823

ם אֹתָ
H853

זהָָֽב׃
them with gold

H2091

14 And thou shalt put the staves into the rings by the sides of the ark, that the ark

may be borne with them.

והְֵֽבאֵתָ
And thou shalt put

H935

אֶת
H853

ִּים הַבדַּ
the staves

H905

ת בטַַּּבעָֹּ
into the rings

H2885

ל עַ
H5921

ת צלַעְֹ
by the sides

H6763

ן הָֽאָרֹ
of the ark

H727

את לשֵָׂ
may be borne

H5375

אֶת
H853

ן הָֽאָרֹ
of the ark

H727

בהֶָּֽם׃
H0
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15 The staves shall be in the rings of the ark: they shall not be taken from it.

בטְַּבעְֹּת
in the rings

H2885

ן הָֽאָרֹ
of the ark

H727

ּ ו יִֽהְי
shall be

H1961

ים ִּ הַבדַּ
The staves

H905

א לֹ
H3808

ּ רו יסָֻ
they shall not be taken

H5493

ּ׃ נוּ מִמֶּֽ
H4480

16 And thou shalt put into the ark the testimony which I shall give thee.

ן אֶתֵּ
And thou shalt put

H5414

אֶל
H413

ן הָֽאָרֹ
into the ark

H727

ת אֵ
H853

ת הָֽעֵדֻ
the testimony

H5715

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ן אֶתֵּ
And thou shalt put

H5414

אֵליֶֽך׃ָ
H413

17 And thou shalt make a mercy seat of pure gold: two cubits and a half shall be the

length thereof, and a cubit and a half the breadth thereof.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

רתֶ כפַֹּ
a mercy seat

H3727

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
of pure
H2889

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

הּ ָּ אָרכְ
shall be the length

H753

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

רחְָבהָּּֽ׃
the breadth

H7341

18 And thou shalt make two cherubims of gold, of beaten work shalt thou make them,

in the two ends of the mercy seat.

ה תּעֲַֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

י ֵ מִשְּׁנ
them in the two

H8147

ים כרְּבִֻ
cherubims

H3742

ב זהָָ
of gold
H2091

מִקְשָׁה
of beaten work

H4749

ה תּעֲַֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

ם אֹתָ
H853

י ֵ מִשְּׁנ
them in the two

H8147

וֹת קְצ
ends
H7098

הַכפַֹּּֽרתֶ׃
of the mercy seat

H3727
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19 And make one cherub on the one end, and the other cherub on the other end: even

of the mercy seat shall ye make the cherubims on the two ends thereof.

ּ ו תּעֲַֽשׂ
And make

H6213

ים הַכרְּבִֻ
cherub
H3742

ד אֶחָ
and the other

H259

קְצוֹתיָֽו׃
end
H7098

ה ֶּ מִז
on the other

H2088

ים הַכרְּבִֻ
cherub
H3742

ד אֶחָ
and the other

H259

קְצוֹתיָֽו׃
end
H7098

ה ֶּ מִז
on the other

H2088

מִן
H4480

רתֶ הַכפַֹּּ
even of the mercy seat

H3727

ּ ו תּעֲַֽשׂ
And make

H6213

אֶת
H853

ים הַכרְּבִֻ
cherub
H3742

עַל
H5921

י ֵ שְׁנ
on the two

H8147

קְצוֹתיָֽו׃
end
H7098

20 And the cherubims shall stretch forth their wings on high, covering the mercy seat

with their wings, and their faces shall look one to another; toward the mercy seat shall

the faces of the cherubims be.

ּ ו והְָי
H1961

הַכרְּבֻיִֽם׃
And the cherubims

H3742

י פֹּֽרשְֵׂ
shall stretch

H6566

בכְּנַפְיֵהֶם
forth their wings

H3671

עְלהָ למְַ
on high

H4605

ים סֹֽככְִ
covering

H5526

בכְּנַפְיֵהֶם
forth their wings

H3671

עַל
H5921

רתֶ הַכפַֹּּ
the mercy seat

H3727

י ֵ פּנְ
and their faces

H6440

ישׁ אִ
shall look one

H376

אֶל
H413

יו אָחִ
to another

H251

אֶל
H413

רתֶ הַכפַֹּּ
the mercy seat

H3727

ּ ו יִֽהְי
H1961

י ֵ פּנְ
and their faces

H6440

הַכרְּבֻיִֽם׃
And the cherubims

H3742
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21 And thou shalt put the mercy seat above upon the ark; and in the ark thou shalt

put the testimony that I shall give thee.

ן אֶתֵּ
And thou shalt put

H5414

אֶת
H853

רתֶ הַכפַֹּּ
the mercy seat

H3727

עַל
H5921

ן אָרֹ הָ
and in the ark

H727

עְלהָ מִלמְָ
above
H4605

ואְֶל
H413

ן אָרֹ הָ
and in the ark

H727

ן אֶתֵּ
And thou shalt put

H5414

אֶת
H853

ת עֵדֻ הָ
the testimony

H5715

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ן אֶתֵּ
And thou shalt put

H5414

אֵליֶֽך׃ָ
H413

22 And there I will meet with thee, and I will commune with thee from above the

mercy seat, from between the two cherubims which are upon the ark of the testimony,

of all things which I will give thee in commandment unto the children of Israel.

י ונְוֹֽעַדְתִּ
And there I will meet

H3259

ָ לךְ
H0

שָׁם
H8033

י ודְִברַּתְִּ
with thee and I will commune

H1696

ָ אִתּךְ
H853

עַל
which are upon

H5921

רתֶ הַכפַֹּּ
with thee from above the mercy seat

H3727

מִביֵּן
from between

H996

י ֵ שְׁנ
the two

H8147

ים הַכרְּבִֻ
cherubims

H3742

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

עַל
which are upon

H5921

וֹן אֲר
the ark

H727

ת הָֽעֵדֻ
of the testimony

H5715

ת אֵ
H853

כלָּ
H3605

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ה ֶּ אֲצוַ
of all things which I will give thee in commandment

H6680

ָ אֽוֹתךְ
H853

אֶל
H413

י ֵ בנְּ
unto the children

H1121

יִשְׂראֵָֽל׃
of Israel

H3478
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23 Thou shalt also make a table of shittim wood: two cubits shall be the length

thereof, and a cubit the breadth thereof, and a cubit and a half the height thereof.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
Thou shalt also make

H6213

ן שֻׁלחְָ
a table
H7979

י עֲצֵ
wood
H6086

ים שִׁטִּ
of shittim

H7848

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

אָרכְוֹּ
shall be the length

H753

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

וֹ ּ רחְָב
the breadth

H7341

ה ואְַמָּ
thereof and a cubit

H520

ציִ וחֵָ
and a half

H2677

קֹֽמָתוֹֽ׃
the height

H6967

24 And thou shalt overlay it with pure gold, and make thereto a crown of gold round

about.

וצְפִּיִתָ
And thou shalt overlay

H6823

וֹ אֹת
H853

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
it with pure

H2889

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
and make

H6213

וֹ ּ ל
H0

ר ֵ ז
thereto a crown

H2213

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

סָביִֽב׃
round about

H5439

25 And thou shalt make unto it a border of an hand breadth round about, and thou

shalt make a golden crown to the border thereof round about.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

וֹ ּ ל
H0

וֹ למְִסְגרַּתְּ
to the border

H4526

פחַ טֹ
of an hand breadth

H2948

סָביִֽב׃
round about

H5439

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

זרֵ
crown
H2213

ב זהָָ
a golden

H2091

וֹ למְִסְגרַּתְּ
to the border

H4526

סָביִֽב׃
round about

H5439
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26 And thou shalt make for it four rings of gold, and put the rings in the four corners

that are on the four feet thereof.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

וֹ ּ ל
H0

ע ַּ לאְַרבְ
for it four

H702

ת הַטַּבעָֹּ
rings
H2885

ב זהָָ
of gold
H2091

ונְתָֽתַָּ
and put

H5414

אֶת
H853

ת הַטַּבעָֹּ
rings
H2885

ל עַ
H5921

ע ַּ לאְַרבְ
for it four

H702

ת הַפּאֵֹ
corners

H6285

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ע ַּ לאְַרבְ
for it four

H702

רגַלְיָֽו׃
feet
H7272

27 Over against the border shall the rings be for places of the staves to bear the

table.

לעְֻמַּת
Over against

H5980

רתֶ ֶּ סְג הַמִּ
the border

H4526

ָ ין ֶ תּהְִֽי
H1961

ת הַטַּבעָֹּ
shall the rings

H2885

ים לבְתִָּ
be for places

H1004

ים ִּ לבְדַ
of the staves

H905

את לשֵָׂ
to bear
H5375

אֶת
H853

הַשֻּׁלחְָֽן׃
the table

H7979

28 And thou shalt make the staves of shittim wood, and overlay them with gold, that

the table may be borne with them.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

אֶת
H853

ִּים הַבדַּ
the staves

H905

י עֲצֵ
wood
H6086

ים שִׁטִּ
of shittim

H7848

וצְפִּיִתָ
and overlay

H6823

ם אֹתָ
H853

ב זהָָ
them with gold

H2091

ונְשִָּׂא
may be borne

H5375

ם בָ
H0

אֶת
H853

הַשֻּׁלחְָֽן׃
that the table

H7979
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29 And thou shalt make the dishes thereof, and spoons thereof, and covers thereof,

and bowls thereof, to cover withal: of pure gold shalt thou make them.

ה תּעֲַֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

יו קְּעָרֹתָ
the dishes

H7086

יו וכְפַֹּתָ
thereof and spoons

H3709

וקְּשׂוֹתיָו
thereof and covers

H7184

יו ֹּתָ י ומְּנקִַּ
thereof and bowls

H4518

ר אֲשֶׁ
H834

ְ ך יסַֻּ
thereof to cover

H5258

ן בהֵָּ
withal
H2004

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
of pure
H2889

ה תּעֲַֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

אֹתםָֽ׃
H853

30 And thou shalt set upon the table shewbread before me alway.

ונְתָֽתַָּ
And thou shalt set

H5414

עַֽל
H5921

ן הַשֻּׁלחְָ
upon the table

H7979

חֶם לֶ
shewbread

H3899

י ַ לפְנָ
before
H6440

י ַ לפְנָ
before
H6440

יד׃ תּמִָֽ
me alway

H8548

31 And thou shalt make a candlestick of pure gold: of beaten work shall the

candlestick be made: his shaft, and his branches, his bowls, his knops, and his flowers,

shall be of the same.

ה תּעֵָֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

נוֹרהָ הַמְּ
a candlestick

H4501

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
of pure
H2889

ה מִקְשָׁ
of beaten work

H4749

ה תּעֵָֽשֶׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

נוֹרהָ הַמְּ
a candlestick

H4501

הּ ירְכֵָ
his shaft

H3409

הּ ָ וקְָנ
and his branches

H7070

יהָ גבְּיִעֶ
his bowls

H1375

יהָ כפַּתְֹּרֶ
his knops

H3730

יהָ ופּרְחֶָ
and his flowers

H6525

נהָּ מִמֶּ
H4480

ּ׃ יִֽהְיוֽ
H1961
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32 And six branches shall come out of the sides of it; three branches of the

candlestick out of the one side, and three branches of the candlestick out of the other

side:

ה ושְִׁשָּׁ
And six

H8337

י ֵ קְנ
branches

H7070

ים יֹֽצאְִ
shall come

H3318

הּ ָּ מִצדִּ
out of the sides

H6654

ושְּׁלֹשָׁה
and three

H7969

י ֵ קְנ
branches

H7070

ה מְנֹרָ
of the candlestick

H4501

הּ ָּ מִצדִּ
out of the sides

H6654

ד הָֽאֶחָ
out of the one

H259

ושְּׁלֹשָׁה
and three

H7969

י ֵ קְנ
branches

H7070

ה מְנֹרָ
of the candlestick

H4501

הּ ָּ מִצדִּ
out of the sides

H6654

הַשֵּׁניִֽ׃
out of the other

H8145

33 Three bowls made like unto almonds, with a knop and a flower in one branch; and

three bowls made like almonds in the other branch, with a knop and a flower: so in the

six branches that come out of the candlestick.

ה ושְּׁלֹשָׁ
Three
H7969

ים גבְעִִ
bowls
H1375

ים מְשֻׁקָּדִ
made like almonds

H8246

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branch
H7070

ד הָֽאֶחָ
in one
H259

ר כפַּתְֹּ
with a knop

H3730

רחַ ופָָ
and a flower

H6525

ה ושְּׁלֹשָׁ
Three
H7969

ים גבְעִִ
bowls
H1375

ים מְשֻׁקָּדִ
made like almonds

H8246

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branch
H7070

ד הָֽאֶחָ
in one
H259

ר כפַּתְֹּ
with a knop

H3730

רחַ ופָָ
and a flower

H6525

ן ֵּ כ
H3651

שֶׁת לשְֵׁ
so in the six

H8337

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branch
H7070

ים ֹּֽצאְִ הַי
that come

H3318

מִן
H4480

נֹרהָֽ׃ הַמְּ
out of the candlestick

H4501
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34 And in the candlestick shall be four bowls made like unto almonds, with their

knops and their flowers.

ה נֹרָ ובּמְַּ
And in the candlestick

H4501

ה אַרבְעָָּ
shall be four

H702

ים גבְעִִ
bowls
H1375

ים מְשֻׁקָּדִ
made like unto almonds

H8246

יהָ כפַּתְֹּרֶ
with their knops

H3730

ופּרְחֶָֽיהָ׃
and their flowers

H6525

35 And there shall be a knop under two branches of the same, and a knop under two

branches of the same, and a knop under two branches of the same, according to the six

branches that proceed out of the candlestick.

ר וכְפַתְֹּ
And there shall be a knop

H3730

תּחַַת
H8478

י ֵ שְׁנ
under two

H8147

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branches

H7070

נהָּ מִמֶּ
H4480

ר וכְפַתְֹּ
And there shall be a knop

H3730

חַת תַּ
H8478

י ֵ שְׁנ
under two

H8147

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branches

H7070

נהָּ מִמֶּ
H4480

ר וכְפַתְֹּ
And there shall be a knop

H3730

תּחַַת
H8478

י ֵ שְׁנ
under two

H8147

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branches

H7070

נהָּ מִמֶּ
H4480

שֶׁת לשְֵׁ
of the same according to the six

H8337

ים ִ הַקָּנ
branches

H7070

ים ֹּֽצאְִ הַי
that proceed

H3318

מִן
H4480

נֹרהָֽ׃ הַמְּ
out of the candlestick

H4501

36 Their knops and their branches shall be of the same: all it shall be one beaten

work of pure gold.

ם כפַּתְֹּֽריֵהֶ
Their knops

H3730

ם וקְּנֹתָ
and their branches

H7070

נהָּ מִמֶּ
H4480

ּ ו יִֽהְי
H1961

הּ ָּ כלֻּ
H3605

ה מִקְשָׁ
beaten work

H4749

ת אַחַ
shall be of the same all it shall be one

H259

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

טָהֽוֹר׃
of pure
H2889
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37 And thou shalt make the seven lamps thereof: and they shall light the lamps

thereof, that they may give light over against it.

יתָ ועְָשִׂ
And thou shalt make

H6213

אֶת
H853

יהָ רֹתֶ ֵ נ
lamps
H5216

ה שִׁבעְָ
the seven

H7651

והְֶֽעֱלהָ
thereof and they shall light

H5927

אֶת
H853

יהָ רֹתֶ ֵ נ
lamps
H5216

יר והְֵאִ
thereof that they may give light

H215

עַל
H5921

ברֶ עֵ
over against

H5676

פּנָיֶֽהָ׃
it

H6440

38 And the tongs thereof, and the snuffdishes thereof, shall be of pure gold.

יהָ ומַּלקְָחֶ
And the tongs

H4457

יהָ ומַּחְתֹּתֶ
thereof and the snuffdishes

H4289

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

טָהֽוֹר׃
thereof shall be of pure

H2889

39 Of a talent of pure gold shall he make it, with all these vessels.

ר ָּ ככִּ
Of a talent

H3603

ב זהָָ
gold
H2091

וֹר טָה
of pure
H2889

ה יעֲַֽשֶׂ
shall he make

H6213

הּ אֹתָ
H853

ת אֵ
H854

כלָּ
H3605

ים ִ הַכלֵּ
it with all these vessels

H3627

הָאֵֽלהֶּ׃
H428

40 And look that thou make them after their pattern, which was shewed thee in the

mount.

ה מָראְֶ
And look

H7200

ה ועֲַֽשֵׂ
that thou make

H6213

ם בנְיִתָ בתְַּ
them after their pattern

H8403

אֲשֶׁר
H834

ה אַתָּ
H859

ה מָראְֶ
And look

H7200

בהָָּֽר׃
thee in the mount

H2022
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